RESOLUTION NO. 2014-17

BOROUGH OF RED LION YORK COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

A RESOLUTION OF RED LION BOROUGH, YORK COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, APPOINTING AS A MEMBER OF THE BOROUGH COUNCIL OF RED LION BOROUGH FOR THE REMAINDER OF A TERM OF OFFICE WHICH EXPIRES ON THE FIRST MONDAY IN JANUARY, 2016

WHEREAS, Zachary Zelger has resigned as a member of the Council of the Borough of Red Lion; and

WHEREAS, Section 901 of the Borough Code authorizes the council of the borough to appoint by resolution a resident of the borough who has resided in the borough continuously for at least one year prior to appointment, and who is also a registered elector, to complete the remainder of the unexpired term; and

WHEREAS, Danielle R. F. Kabacınski resides at <u>40 West High Street</u>, in the Borough of Red Lion, has resided therein continuously for at least one year prior to this date of appointment, and is also a registered elector; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the Borough of Red Lion, and it is hereby resolved, in lawful session assembled, as follows:

1. Danielle F. Kabacuski is hereby appointed as a member of the Council of Red Lion Borough.

2. The appointment shall be effective immediately upon enactment of this resolution, execution of the residency affidavit required by Section 801 of the Borough Code and administration of the oath of office as set forth in Section 1002 of the Borough Code, to fill the unexpired term which ends on the first Monday in January, 2016.

BY: (Vice) President, Red Lion Borough Council

ATTEST:

Secretary